
www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.169.22-2478                                                                  Date: 03/08/2022 
  

e-Tender Notice No: 02/2022-23 
e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works Tender 

ID No. 

Method of 
Tender 

Closing date 
& time 

1 
SupRB/Syl/
Maint/22-
23/W-379 

Major Maintenance of 100.00m long RCC Girder Bridge on Pirerbazar-
Hatura-Bagha UP Road at Chainage: 4000m (Old CH: 3950m) [691623009] 
under Upazila Sadar Dist:Sylhet 

721122 OTM 
30-08-2022 

14:00:00 

2 
SupRB/Syl/
Maint/22-
23/W-380 

1) Minor Maintenance of 7.90m RCC Box Culvert on Sylhet (Tilagor)-
Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin Road) at Ch.1369 [Road 
ID:691592001] 2) Minor Maintenance of 10.10m RCC Box Culvert on Sylhet 
(Tilagor)-Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin Road) at Ch.7686 
[Road ID:691592001] 3) Minor Maintenance of 10.00m RCC Box Culvert on 
Sylhet (Tilagor)-Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin Road) at 
Ch.9805m [Road ID:691592001] 4) Minor Maintenance of 10.10m RCC Box 
Culvert on Sylhet (Tilagor)-Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin 
Road) at Ch.11558 [Road ID:691592001] 5) Minor Maintenance of 10.10m 
RCC Box Culvert on Sylhet (Tilagor)-Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road 
(Burhan Uddin Road) at Ch.13738 [Road ID:691592001] 6) Minor 
Maintenance of 10.10m RCC Box Culvert on Sylhet (Tilagor)-Gachbari GC-
Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin Road) at Ch.15779 [Road ID:691592001] 
7) Minor Maintenance of 10.10m RCC Box Culvert on Sylhet (Tilagor)-
Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin Road) at Ch.16251 [Road 
ID:691592001] 8) Minor Maintenance of 44.00m RCC Girder Bgidge on 
Sylhet (Tilagor)-Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin Road) at 
Ch.17172 [Road ID:691592001] 9) Minor Maintenance of 10.10m RCC Box 
Culvert on Sylhet (Tilagor)-Gachbari GC-Kanaighat H/Q Road (Burhan Uddin 
Road) at Ch.17767 [Road ID:691592001] under Upazila Kanaighat Dist:Sylhet 

721123 OTM 
30-08-2022 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be 
accepted. 
 
To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of registered 
banks.   

 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 
The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 

 
 
 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet
Phone: 0821-716116

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 
 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  
4.  The Project Director, SupRB, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  
5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 
6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 
7. The Editor, The Daily Kalerkantho/The Daily Voice of Asia, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 06/08/2022 for one day only. 
8.   The Editor, The Daily Jainta Barta, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily 

Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 06/08/2022 for one day only. 
 


